TRUSTEE'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that the Grantor, The John E. Hoffman Revocable Living Trust, Dated the 14th day of September, 2004, for and in consideration of Condition Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of Condition is hereby acknowledged, convey and warrant to James C. Hoffman, the following Real Estate in Lake County, Indiana:

Lot 13, except the North 2.5 feet and the North 16.5 feet of Lot 14, in Block 8 in Calumet Center Second Addition, a Resubdivision of Riverdale Addition to Hammond, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat book 19, page 22, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County Indiana.

Commonly known as: 7734 Columbia Avenue, Hammond, IN 46324.

Parcel Number: 45-07-18-329-024.000-023

The Successor Trustee of the John E. Hoffman Revocable Living Trust dated the 12th day of September, 2004 is as designated in the Trust Agreement, James C. Hoffman, John E. Hoffman having died on August 13, 2005. A copy of his death certificate is appended hereto and made a part hereof by reference. This sale is made with the express consent of all beneficiaries of this Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Trustee's Deed on February 11, 2014.

STATE OF INDIANA, COUNTY OF LAKE, SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 11th day of February, 2014, personally appeared James C. Hoffman, Successor Trustee of the TRANSFER John E. Hoffman Revocable Living Trust dated the 14th day of September 2015 ANSING acknowledged the execution of the foregoing deed. In witness where of National September 2014 Subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.

JAMES C. HOFFMAN, SUCCESSORTRUSTEE

My Commission Expires: 05-01-2015

Resident: Lake County, Indiana

Lames R. Bielefeld, Notary Public, AKE COUNTY AUDITOR

This instrument prepared by: James R. Bielefeld, Attorney.

20964

I hereby certify under the penalties for perjury that I have taken care to redact any social security numbers, except where require by law:

James R. Bielefeld

Send tax statement to: James C. Hoffman,7734 Columbia Ave., Hammond,IN 46324. RETURN TO:

INDIANA TITLE KETWORK COMPANY
325 NORTH MAIN 204-54326-67
CHOWN POINT, IN 10207

Stry 22607 De CONF NON CONF CA 175" FAX No. 219-755-3022 P. 014 NOV/19/2013/TUE 03:35 PM Lake County Assessor ATTENTION ESTATE: The eing requested by the state uraue its statutory estates of unitary and them the request to the control of the control o INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH ocal No. I. State No. THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER IC 18-37-1-10 DECEASED-NAME OF ILLEGED Land SET JIL DATE OF DEATH DAVID, DOL TO YPE/PRINT JOHN EUGENE HOFFMAN, SR. MALE 7:30 Pu AUGUST 13, 2005 IN ERMANENT SOCUL SECURITY NUMBER 8112 **3LACK INK** APRIL 15, 1926 SUNBURY, PENNSYLVANIA WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERANT Se. PLACE OF DEATH (Check only or # YEAR LAST SERVED IN HOSPITAL E LEDESO COTHER D Nursing Mains D Diner (Specify) 1946 YES C ER/Chitathani C DOA ☐ Restdence COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

10. WARTAL STATUS

(Spreezy) CITY. TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH IECEDENT MUNSTER LAKE 12s. GECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work done during most of working the Do not use retired) 12s KIND OF GUS DIVORCED NOME CARPENTER LOCAL 599 LIB. COUNTY ISC CITY, FOWN, OR LOCATION HAMMOND 7734 COLUMBIA AVENUE 131. PHISTOR CITY UNITS

D No DEYES 15. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN?

10. No. 12 Yes 12 yes specify Co 17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION 13g, ON A FARMT College (1-4 or \$ WHITE USA OCN- Divo ARENTS GEORGE B. MARY LOVINA DITZLER HOFFMAN, SR. ORMANTS NAME (Type/Print) **FORMANT** JAMES C. HOFFMAN 7734 COLUMBIA AVE., HAMMOND, INDIANA 46324 21A METHOD OF DISPOSITION Пе D Buries S Crem AUGUST 18, 2005 C Other (Spe SOLAN-PRUZIN CREMATORY SCHERERVILLE, INDIANA 21. EMBALMERS NAME ISPOSITION EMPALMERS LICENSE NO. 1 1 1 S 23. WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER NONE 24a. SIGNAMESTAL PRECIOR SOLAN-PRUZIN FUNKRAL HOME FH10200037 1007231 14 KENNEDY AVE., SCHERERVILLE, IN. 46375 O PART L THE CERTIFIES THE ABOVE IS A YRIGE AND COMPETE AND COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF SEATH ON SECURITY HEACH OPPORTUNITIES. CARCINOMA OF AUSE OF EATH DIE TO LOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF L AUG 1 8-2005 OUE TO COR AS A CONSCOUNCE OF 27. WAS OFCEDENT PRECNANT OR POSYPARITAG (Yaw or no) CENTIFUENCE PHYSICIAN To the best of my lo HEALTH OFFICER On the state of a CORONER ON D SHISOLOW" 296, SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER BATIFIER 01030107 AUGUST 18' , 2005 M.D. 200 E BARA! TN1 46411

HE BUURY AT WORKS

SEA MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no! If year energy dryes, passenger, pedestres, can

344 DESCRIBERON

TE PRITE FLED CHOMA COV.

V OCCUERED

341 LOCATION (Service and Monitor or Rural Rouge Humber, City or Town, State)

FFICEA

HEALTH BEFORTS SIGNATURE

34. DATE OF MALRY

(Moran, Day, Year)

34. PLACE OF INJURY-building see. (Soundly)

HI ASO TO REMARM IL

Neitoral Pending

Sucide Could not be Delarmined

40 DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (MONA Day, Year)